Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Lee College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Students In Need Module
Comparison Group: Medium Colleges*

Entering Students Only - Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-Time Students
[Unweighted]

Students In Need
Your College Medium Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. In the last 30 days, the food that | bought COLLQ1067 Often true 3 3.8 31 5.1 155 6.2
just didn’t last, and | didn’t have money to
get more.
Sometimes true 17 21.3 146 241 621 24.8
Never true 60 75.0 428 70.7 1,732 69.1
Total 80 100.0 605 100.0 2,508 100.0
2. In the last 30 days, | couldn’t afford to eat COLLQ1068 Often true 4 5.1 36 6.0 166 6.7
balanced meals.
Sometimes true 1" 13.9 139 231 520 209
Never true 64 81.0 427 70.9 1,808 725
Total 79 100.0 602 100.0 2,494 100.0
3. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ1069 Yes 12 16.0 129 222 457 19.2
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn’t enough money for food?
No 63 84.0 453 77.8 1,922 80.8
Total 75 100.0 582 100.0 2,379 100.0
4. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the size COLLQ1070 Every day 2 25 8 1.3 28 11
of your meals or skip meals because there
wasn't enough money for food, how often
did this happen? More than once a week, but not every day 6 76 59 97 201 8.0
About once a week 6 7.6 42 6.9 203 8.1
Only 1 or 2 days 7 8.9 62 10.2 226 9.0
| didn’t cut the size of my meals or skip 58 734 435 718 1,850 738
meals
Total 79 100.0 606 100.0 2,508 100.0
5. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat less COLLQ1071 Yes 10 128 112 18.8 427 17.3
than you felt you should because there
wasn’t enough money for food?
No 68 87.2 483 81.2 2,038 82.7
Total 78 100.0 595 100.0 2,465 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Lee College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Students In Need Module
Comparison Group: Medium Colleges*

Entering Students Only - Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-Time Students
[Unweighted]

Students In Need

Your College Medium Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. In the last 30 days, were you ever hungry COLLQ1072 Yes 9 117 81 137 309 126
but didn't eat because there wasn’t enough
money for food?
No 68 88.3 511 86.3 2,142 87.4
Total 7 100.0 592 100.0 2,451 100.0
7. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1073 Yes 4 5.0 65 10.8 260 104
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?
No 22 275 240 39.7 939 375
| don’t have a rent or mortgage payment 54 67.5 299 49.5 1,304 52.1
Total 80 100.0 604 100.0 2,503 100.0
8. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1074 Yes 4 5.0 72 12.0 293 1.7
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?
No 22 275 233 38.8 937 37.6
I don't have a utility bill 54 67.5 296 493 1,264 50.7
Total 80 100.0 601 100.0 2,494 100.0
9. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1075 Yes 4 5.1 17 28 44 1.8
homeless?
No 75 94.9 585 97.2 2,434 98.2
Total 79 100.0 602 100.0 2,478 100.0
10. In the last 12 months, did you ever stay COLLQ1076 Yes 4 5.1 24 4.0 68 2.7
in temporary housing (such as a shelter,
hotel, or motel) because you had no other
place to stay? No 75 94.9 574 96.0 2,407 97.3
Total 79 100.0 598 100.0 2,475 100.0
11. In the last 12 months, did you ever sleep coLLQ1077 Yes 3 3.8 12 20 41 1.7
in an outdoor location or a space not meant
for human habitation (such as a car or
vehicle) because you had no other place to No 76 96.2 588 98.0 2,435 98.3
sleep?
Total 79 100.0 600 100.0 2,476 100.0
12. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ1078 Yes 7 8.9 55 9.2 196 7.9
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other place
to stay? No 72 91.1 544 90.8 2,279 92.1
Total 79 100.0 599 100.0 2,475 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Lee College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Students In Need Module
Comparison Group: Medium Colleges*

Entering Students Only - Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-Time Students
[Unweighted]

Students In Need
Your College Medium Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. In the last 30 days, the food that | bought COLLQ1067 Often true 8 4.9 152 75 567 7.8
just didn’t last, and | didn’t have money to
get more.
Sometimes true 31 191 418 20.6 1,584 218
Never true 123 75.9 1,455 71.9 5,125 70.4
Total 162 100.0 2,025 100.0 7,276 100.0
2. In the last 30 days, | couldn’t afford to eat COLLQ1068 Often true 14 8.6 164 8.1 622 8.6
balanced meals.
Sometimes true 15 9.3 414 205 1,433 19.7
Never true 133 82.1 1,444 71.4 5217 .7
Total 162 100.0 2,022 100.0 7272 100.0
3. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ1069 Yes 28 18.5 408 21.0 1,460 212
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn’t enough money for food?
No 123 81.5 1,537 79.0 5,429 78.8
Total 151 100.0 1,945 100.0 6,889 100.0
4. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the size COLLQ1070 Every day 1 0.6 36 1.8 158 22
of your meals or skip meals because there
wasn't enough money for food, how often
did this happen? More than once a week, but not every day 17 10.6 171 85 677 93
About once a week 13 8.1 140 6.9 533 7.3
Only 1 or 2 days 13 8.1 197 9.7 646 8.9
| didn’t cut the size of my meals or skip 117 727 1,477 731 5,253 723
meals
Total 161 100.0 2,021 100.0 7,267 100.0
5. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat less CcoLLQ1071 Yes 24 15.1 369 184 1,326 18.5
than you felt you should because there
wasn’t enough money for food?
No 135 84.9 1,632 81.6 5,830 81.5
Total 159 100.0 2,001 100.0 7,156 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Lee College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Students In Need Module
Comparison Group: Medium Colleges*

Entering Students Only - Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-Time Students
[Unweighted]

Students In Need

Your College Medium Colleges Participants
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. In the last 30 days, were you ever hungry COLLQ1072 Yes 22 13.7 295 14.8 1,057 14.8
but didn't eat because there wasn’t enough
money for food?
No 139 86.3 1,702 85.2 6,079 85.2
Total 161 100.0 1,997 100.0 7,136 100.0
7. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1073 Yes 8 4.9 164 8.1 571 7.8
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?
No 46 28.4 563 27.8 2,012 277
| don’t have a rent or mortgage payment 108 66.7 1,296 64.1 4,691 64.5
Total 162 100.0 2,023 100.0 7274 100.0
8. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1074 Yes 1" 6.8 164 8.1 604 8.3
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?
No 46 28.6 595 29.5 2,023 27.8
1 don't have a utility bill 104 64.6 1,259 62.4 4,638 63.8
Total 161 100.0 2,018 100.0 7,265 100.0
9. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1075 Yes 2 1.3 40 20 186 26
homeless?
No 155 98.7 1,961 98.0 6,990 97.4
Total 157 100.0 2,001 100.0 7,176 100.0
10. In the last 12 months, did you ever stay COLLQ1076 Yes 3 1.9 43 21 196 2.7
in temporary housing (such as a shelter,
hotel, or motel) because you had no other
place to stay? No 157 98.1 1,960 97.9 6,983 97.3
Total 160 100.0 2,003 100.0 7,179 100.0
11. In the last 12 months, did you ever sleep coLLQ1077 Yes 6 3.7 48 24 174 24
in an outdoor location or a space not meant
for human habitation (such as a car or
vehicle) because you had no other place to No 155 96.3 1,954 97.6 6,999 97.6
sleep?
Total 161 100.0 2,002 100.0 7173 100.0
12. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ1078 Yes 8 5.0 148 74 556 7.8
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other place
to stay? No 151 95.0 1,850 92.6 6,610 92.2
Total 159 100.0 1,998 100.0 7,166 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges

Institution State Year
Athens Technical College GA 2021
Butler Community College KS 2021
Central Oregon Community College OR 2021
College of Southern Maryland MD 2021
College of the Mainland X 2021
Columbia State Community College TN 2021
Motlow State Community College TN 2021
Nashville State Community College TN 2021
Naugatuck Valley Community College CT 2021
North Idaho College ID 2021
Northeast State Community College TN 2021
Roane State Community College TN 2021
Rogue Community College OR 2021
Somerset Community College KY 2021
Southwest Texas Junior College X 2021
Temple College X 2021
Walters State Community College TN 2021
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